
 

                                 

 

                                                                                                                   

 

 

 

LONG EATON 

1983 

 
LEAGUE FINISHED 18th OF 18 TEAMS,  
K.O.CUP LOST TO BERWICK IN THE 1st ROUND 

2021-06-29 

MATCH REPORTS REPRODUCED WITH KIND PERMISSION OF THE SPEEDWAY STAR 
SPECIAL THANKS TO IAN GILL FOR HELP WITH THIS FILE 
 



 

Update 29/6/2021 

Match added 

20/4/1983, 27/4/1983, 15/6/1983, 16/6/1983, 19/6/1983, 20/6/1983, 23/6/1983, 24/7/1983, 

12/10/1983 

Match 3/4/1983 amended. 

 



Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes / Speedway Researcher

COMPETITION CHALLENGEVENUE LOOMER RD

STOKE LONG EATON58.0 38.0 DATE: 19/03/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 ROBERTSON, Ian 1* 3 2 3 EX 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

2 OWEN, Tom 2 1 3 1* 3 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

3 SMITH, Peter E. 3 2 3 3 2* 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

4 BURDFIELD, Jim 1 2 1 1 3 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

5 JACKSON, John 3 1* 3 1 3 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

6 SANT, Steve 0 EX 0 2* 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 O'HARE, Gary 3 2* 0 3 5.0 1.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 STEAD, Paul 3 3 0 1* 0 1* 6 8.0 2.0 10.0

2 ALLOTT, Nicky 0 0 0 1 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

3 FRANKLAND, John 1* 2 2 2 1 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

4 EVITTS, Paul 2 1 3 2 2 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

5 PERKS, Dave F 3 F 2 EF 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

6 COOPER, Derek 1* 0 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 STEVENSON, Mark 2 2 1 0 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 OWEN, To ROBERTSON, I ALLOTT, N 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0STEAD, P 67.7

2 STEVENSON, M COOPER, D SANT, S 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0O'HARE, G 67.4

3 EVITTS, P BURDFIELD, J PERKS, D 4.0 2.0 10.0 8.0FJACKSON, J 67.8

4 STEVENSON, M FRANKLAND, J SANT, S 3.0 3.0 13.0 11.0F/ExcSMITH, P. E. 67.9

5 BURDFIELD, J JACKSON, J ALLOTT, N 3.0 3.0 16.0 14.0STEAD, P 67.9

6 FRANKLAND, J OWEN, To COOPER, D 4.0 2.0 20.0 16.0ROBERTSON, I 69.0

7 SMITH, P. E. EVITTS, P SANT, S 2.0 4.0 22.0 20.0PERKS, D 67.0

8 O'HARE, G STEVENSON, M ALLOTT, N 5.0 1.0 27.0 21.0OWEN, To 68.7

9 FRANKLAND, J BURDFIELD, J STEAD, P 4.0 2.0 31.0 23.0JACKSON, J 67.6

10 ROBERTSON, I OWEN, To PERKS, D 3.0 3.0 34.0 26.0FEVITTS, P 69.3

11 PERKS, D STEAD, P O'HARE, G 3.0 3.0 37.0 29.0SMITH, P. E. 66.2

12 FRANKLAND, J BURDFIELD, J STEVENSON, M 4.0 2.0 41.0 31.0ROBERTSON, I 68.3

13 EVITTS, P JACKSON, J STEAD, P 4.0 2.0 45.0 33.0SMITH, P. E. 66.8

14 SANT, S ALLOTT, N COOPER, D 5.0 1.0 50.0 34.0OWEN, To 69.2

15 SMITH, P. E. FRANKLAND, J PERKS, D 5.0 1.0 55.0 35.0EFJACKSON, J 67.0

16 EVITTS, P STEAD, P ROBERTSON, I 2.0 4.0 57.0 39.0F/ExcBURDFIELD, J 68.2
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COMPETITION EASTERN EXPRESS TROPHYVENUE STATION RD

LONG EATON PETERBOROUGH0.0 0.0 DATE: 23/03/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION CHALLENGEVENUE EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO

PETERBOROUGH LONG EATON0.0 0.0 DATE: 25/03/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION CHALLENGEVENUE STATION RD

LONG EATON STOKE55.0 40.0 DATE: 30/03/1983

FRANKLAND EXCLUDED TAPES HEAT 7

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 STEAD, Paul 1 1 2 3 2 3 6 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 ALLOTT, Nicky 3 3 3 3 0 F 6 12.0 0.0 12.0

3 MOLYNEUX, Alan R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 EVITTS, Paul 1 1 2* 2* 0 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

5 PERKS, Dave 3 3 3 3 EF 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

6 FRANKLAND, John 3 2* T R 1 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 STEVENSON, Mark 1 2 0 3 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

8 PROCTOR, John 1* 0 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 ROBERTSON, Ian 0 0 2 2 2 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

2 OWEN, Tom 2 2 2 3 EF 3 6 12.0 0.0 12.0

3 SMITH, Peter E. 1 2 1 1 1 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

4 BURDFIELD, Jim 0 T 0 1* 1* 5 2.0 2.0 4.0

5 JACKSON, John 2 3 1* 1 0 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

6 SANT, Steve 2 0 EF 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 O'HARE, Gary 0 0 2* 3 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 OWEN, To STEAD, P ROBERTSON, I 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0ALLOTT, N 66.1

2 SANT, S STEVENSON, M O'HARE, G 4.0 2.0 8.0 4.0FRANKLAND, J 67.3

3 JACKSON, J EVITTS, P BURDFIELD, J 4.0 2.0 12.0 6.0PERKS, D 65.9

4 FRANKLAND, J SMITH, P. E. O'HARE, G 5.0 1.0 17.0 7.0ALLOTT, N 68.0

5 OWEN, To EVITTS, P ROBERTSON, I 4.0 2.0 21.0 9.0PERKS, D 66.4

6 SMITH, P. E. STEAD, P SANT, S 4.0 2.0 25.0 11.0ALLOTT, N 68.7

7 STEVENSON, M PROCTOR, J SANT, S 3.0 3.0 28.0 14.0EFJACKSON, J TBURDFIELD, J

8 OWEN, To JACKSON, J STEVENSON, M 3.0 3.0 31.0 17.0ALLOTT, N 68.9

9 EVITTS, P SMITH, P. E. BURDFIELD, J 5.0 1.0 36.0 18.0PERKS, D 67.8

10 STEAD, P JACKSON, J ALLOTT, N 2.0 4.0 38.0 22.0OWEN, To 68.5

11 ROBERTSON, I OWEN, To FRANKLAND, J 3.0 2.0 41.0 24.0EF EFSTEVENSON, M 69.6

12 EVITTS, P SMITH, P. E. JACKSON, J 5.0 1.0 46.0 25.0STEAD, P 68.9

13 ROBERTSON, I BURDFIELD, J PROCTOR, J 3.0 3.0 49.0 28.0PERKS, D 68.6

14 O'HARE, G FRANKLAND, J ALLOTT, N 1.0 5.0 50.0 33.0FOWEN, To 70.1

15 STEAD, P SMITH, P. E. PERKS, D 2.0 4.0 52.0 37.0EFO'HARE, G 69.7

16 ROBERTSON, I BURDFIELD, J EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 55.0 40.0STEAD, P 69.9
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COMPETITION CHALLENGEVENUE NEW HAMMOND RD

BOSTON LONG EATON48.0 48.0 DATE: 03/04/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: DRAW AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 GAGEN, David 2 1* 1 1 2 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

2 WILSON, Guy 1* 2 1 0 2 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

3 BLACKBURN, David 2 2 2 2 2* 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 ALDERMAN, Phil 1 3 1 3 1* 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

5 BURTON, Billy 3 2* 0 0 3 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 HOLDING, Michael 0 1* 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 FRAMINGHAM, Peter 3 3 0 1* 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 STEAD, Paul 3 1 3 3 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

2 PROCTOR, John 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 ALLOTT, Nicky 3 3 3 0 1 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 EVITTS, Paul 0 1 3 1 0 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

5 PERKS, Dave 2 3 2* 2 0 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 FRANKLAND, John 2 0 2 2* 1 3 6 10.0 1.0 11.0

7 STEVENSON, Mark 1* 0 NS 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 GAGEN, D WILSON, G PROCTOR, J 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0STEAD, P 62.8

2 FRANKLAND, J STEVENSON, M HOLDING, M 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0FRAMINGHAM, P 63.0

3 PERKS, D ALDERMAN, P EVITTS, P 4.0 2.0 10.0 8.0BURTON, B 63.0

4 BLACKBURN, D HOLDING, M STEVENSON, M 3.0 3.0 13.0 11.0ALLOTT, N 63.2

5 BURTON, B STEAD, P PROCTOR, J 5.0 1.0 18.0 12.0ALDERMAN, P 63.0

6 WILSON, G GAGEN, D FRANKLAND, J 3.0 3.0 21.0 15.0ALLOTT, N 62.8

7 BLACKBURN, D EVITTS, P HOLDING, M 2.0 4.0 23.0 19.0PERKS, D 63.2

8 FRANKLAND, J WILSON, G STEVENSON, M 4.0 2.0 27.0 21.0FRAMINGHAM, P 63.4

9 FRANKLAND, J ALDERMAN, P BURTON, B 1.0 5.0 28.0 26.0ALLOTT, N 63.4

10 PERKS, D GAGEN, D WILSON, G 1.0 5.0 29.0 31.0EVITTS, P 63.6

11 BLACKBURN, D FRANKLAND, J FRAMINGHAM, P 2.0 4.0 31.0 35.0STEAD, P 62.8 NSPROCTOR, J

12 PERKS, D GAGEN, D ALLOTT, N 4.0 2.0 35.0 37.0ALDERMAN, P 63.2

13 BLACKBURN, D EVITTS, P BURTON, B 2.0 4.0 37.0 41.0STEAD, P 63.6

14 WILSON, G FRAMINGHAM, P PROCTOR, J 3.0 3.0 40.0 44.0FRANKLAND, J 64.0

15 BLACKBURN, D ALLOTT, N PERKS, D 5.0 1.0 45.0 45.0BURTON, B 63.0

16 GAGEN, D ALDERMAN, P EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 48.0 48.0STEAD, P 63.8
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COMPETITION CHALLENGEVENUE STATION RD

LONG EATON BOSTON56.0 39.0 DATE: 04/04/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 STEAD, Paul 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 PROCTOR, John 0 0 0 0 EF 5 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 ALLOTT, Nicky EF 3 3 3 1 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 EVITTS, Paul 2* 2* 1 2* 0 5 7.0 3.0 10.0

5 PERKS, Dave 3 3 3 2* 3 5 14.0 1.0 15.0

6 FRANKLAND, John EX 1 1 2 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 STEVENSON, Mark 3 3 0 3 6.0 0.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 GAGEN, David 1* 1 2 0 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

2 WILSON, Guy 2 0 2 3 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

3 BLACKBURN, David 2* 1* 2 1 2 1* 6 9.0 3.0 12.0

4 ALDERMAN, Phil 1 2 2 1* 1 2 6 9.0 1.0 10.0

5 BURTON, Billy 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 HOLDING, Michael 2 2 0 EX 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 FRAMINGHAM, Peter 1* 3 1* 1* 0 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 WILSON, G GAGEN, D PROCTOR, J 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0STEAD, P 65.2

2 HOLDING, M FRAMINGHAM, P FRANKLAND, J 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0F/ExcSTEVENSON, M 67.9

3 EVITTS, P ALDERMAN, P BURTON, B 5.0 1.0 11.0 7.0PERKS, D 66.1

4 BLACKBURN, D FRANKLAND, J ALLOTT, N 1.0 5.0 12.0 12.0EFFRAMINGHAM, P 68.9

5 EVITTS, P GAGEN, D WILSON, G 5.0 1.0 17.0 13.0PERKS, D 66.3

6 HOLDING, M BLACKBURN, D PROCTOR, J 3.0 3.0 20.0 16.0STEAD, P 66.6

7 ALDERMAN, P FRANKLAND, J BURTON, B 4.0 2.0 24.0 18.0ALLOTT, N 67.9

8 WILSON, G FRAMINGHAM, P PROCTOR, J 3.0 3.0 27.0 21.0STEVENSON, M 68.9

9 BLACKBURN, D EVITTS, P HOLDING, M 4.0 2.0 31.0 23.0PERKS, D 65.3

10 ALDERMAN, P FRAMINGHAM, P PROCTOR, J 3.0 3.0 34.0 26.0STEAD, P 66.6

11 GAGEN, D ALDERMAN, P STEVENSON, M 3.0 3.0 37.0 29.0ALLOTT, N 66.0

12 EVITTS, P BLACKBURN, D BURTON, B 5.0 1.0 42.0 30.0STEAD, P 65.6

13 PERKS, D ALDERMAN, P GAGEN, D 5.0 1.0 47.0 31.0ALLOTT, N 66.3

14 FRANKLAND, J PROCTOR, J HOLDING, M 2.0 3.0 49.0 34.0F/Rem EF F/ExcWILSON, G 67.7

15 BLACKBURN, D ALLOTT, N FRAMINGHAM, P 4.0 2.0 53.0 36.0PERKS, D 66.1

16 ALDERMAN, P BLACKBURN, D EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 56.0 39.0STEAD, P 66.4
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE KINGSMEAD STADIUM

CANTERBURY LONG EATON51.0 45.0 DATE: 09/04/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KENT, Denzil 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 BRICE, Kevin R 2* 2 0 1 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 ETHERIDGE, Laurie 3 1* 2* 1* 0 5 7.0 3.0 10.0

4 KENNETT, Barney 3 1 3 0 2* 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

5 PRITCHARD, Keith 1 0 1 2 1 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

6 LUCKHURST, Jamie 1 1 2 3 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

7 BROADBANK, Terry 0 EX 3 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 STEAD, Paul 2 2* EX 3 4.0 1.0 5.0

2 ALLOTT, Nicky 1* 3 3 N R 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

3 FEATHERSTONE, Tony 0 1 2 2 2* 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

4 EVITTS, Paul 0 3 1* 3 1 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

5 PERKS, Dave 2 0 2 1* 3 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 STEVENSON, Mark 2* 0 0 0 R 5 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 FRANKLAND, John 3 2 1 1 2 M 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 STEAD, P ALLOTT, N BRICE, K 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0RetKENT, D 71.4

2 STEVENSON, M LUCKHURST, Ja BROADBANK, T 1.0 5.0 4.0 8.0FRANKLAND, J 72.7

3 PERKS, D PRITCHARD, K EVITTS, P 4.0 2.0 8.0 10.0KENNETT, B 71.9

4 FRANKLAND, J LUCKHURST, Ja FEATHERSTONE, T 4.0 2.0 12.0 12.0ETHERIDGE, L 71.6

5 STEAD, P KENNETT, B PRITCHARD, K 1.0 5.0 13.0 17.0ALLOTT, N 71.1

6 BRICE, K FEATHERSTONE, T STEVENSON, M 5.0 1.0 18.0 18.0KENT, D 71.5

7 LUCKHURST, Ja ETHERIDGE, L PERKS, D 3.0 3.0 21.0 21.0EVITTS, P 70.9

8 BRICE, K FRANKLAND, J BROADBANK, T 2.0 4.0 23.0 25.0F/ExcALLOTT, N 72.1

9 FEATHERSTONE, T PRITCHARD, K STEVENSON, M 4.0 2.0 27.0 27.0KENNETT, B 72.2

10 PERKS, D EVITTS, P BRICE, K 3.0 3.0 30.0 30.0KENT, D 71.9

11 ETHERIDGE, L FRANKLAND, J STEAD, P 5.0 1.0 35.0 31.0F/ExcBROADBANK, T 73.6 F/NSALLOTT, N

12 FEATHERSTONE, T PERKS, D KENNETT, B 3.0 3.0 38.0 34.0KENT, D 72.0

13 PRITCHARD, K ETHERIDGE, L STEVENSON, M 3.0 3.0 41.0 37.0EVITTS, P 73.1

14 FRANKLAND, J BRICE, K ALLOTT, N 4.0 2.0 45.0 39.0RetLUCKHURST, Ja 71.9

15 FEATHERSTONE, T PRITCHARD, K ETHERIDGE, L 1.0 5.0 46.0 44.0PERKS, D 72.1

16 KENNETT, B EVITTS, P STEVENSON, M 5.0 1.0 51.0 45.0RetKENT, D 72.9 MFRANKLAND, J
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE RYE HOUSE STADIUM

RYE HOUSE LONG EATON62.0 34.0 DATE: 10/04/1983

Victory for Rye House was certain but a complete whitewash was prevented by impressive riding from a trio of visiting Invaders.
In the final anaylsis the hosts showed an evenly balanced scorechart headed by Peter Johns with paid 14 points but just as worthy was the 
paid six scored by Andrew Silver who made an impressive NL debut.

Stephen Brown - Speedway Star

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 GARRAD, Bob EX 0 3 3 3 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 JOHNS, Peter 2 3 3 2* 3 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

3 NAYLOR, Steve 3 3 2 2 2* 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

4 BRYENTON, Steven 1* 2* 1* 1 1 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

5 COX, Marvyn 2 3 2 1* 3 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

6 BOWEN, Kevin 2* 1 1 2* 4 6.0 2.0 8.0

7 SILVER, Andrew 3 2* 0 3 5.0 1.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 STEAD, Paul R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 FEATHERSTONE, Tony 1 1 0 1 1 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

3 FRANKLAND, John 0 2 3 3 2 1 6 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 EVITTS, Paul 0 0 0 0 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 PERKS, Dave 3 3 1* 2 1 R R 7 10.0 1.0 11.0

6 PROCTOR, John 1 0 F 0 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 STEVENSON, Mark 0 2 1 3 2 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

8 COOPER, Derek 0 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 JOHNS, P FEATHERSTONE, T GARRAD, B 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0F/ExcPERKS, D 65.9

2 BOWEN, K PROCTOR, J STEVENSON, M 5.0 1.0 7.0 5.0SILVER, A 66.8

3 COX, M BRYENTON, S EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0PERKS, D 64.4

4 STEVENSON, M BOWEN, K FRANKLAND, J 4.0 2.0 14.0 10.0NAYLOR, S 64.9

5 BRYENTON, S FEATHERSTONE, T COOPER, D 5.0 1.0 19.0 11.0COX, M 65.4

6 FRANKLAND, J PERKS, D GARRAD, B 3.0 3.0 22.0 14.0JOHNS, P 64.3

7 PERKS, D BOWEN, K EVITTS, P 4.0 2.0 26.0 16.0NAYLOR, S 64.0

8 SILVER, A STEVENSON, M FEATHERSTONE, T 5.0 1.0 31.0 17.0JOHNS, P 63.7

9 COX, M BRYENTON, S PROCTOR, J 3.0 3.0 34.0 20.0F/RemFRANKLAND, J 63.2

10 JOHNS, P PERKS, D EVITTS, P 5.0 1.0 39.0 21.0GARRAD, B 63.8

11 NAYLOR, S FEATHERSTONE, T SILVER, A 2.0 4.0 41.0 25.0FRANKLAND, J 63.4

12 FRANKLAND, J BRYENTON, S PERKS, D 4.0 2.0 45.0 27.0RetGARRAD, B 62.7

13 NAYLOR, S COX, M EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 48.0 30.0STEVENSON, M 64.4

14 BOWEN, K FEATHERSTONE, T PROCTOR, J 5.0 1.0 53.0 31.0FJOHNS, P 64.1

15 NAYLOR, S FRANKLAND, J PERKS, D 5.0 1.0 58.0 32.0RetCOX, M 63.6

16 STEVENSON, M BRYENTON, S PROCTOR, J 4.0 2.0 62.0 34.0GARRAD, B 63.2
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE GROVEWAY

MILTON KEYNES LONG EATON63.0 33.0 DATE: 12/04/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 WHITE, Keith 3 3 2 2 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

2 PAYNE, Steve 2* 2* 3 1* 3 5 11.0 3.0 14.0

3 FEATHERBY, Craig 2* 3 3 3 0 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

4 MALLETT, Dennis 1* 2* 1 0 2* 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

5 McKINNA, Charlie 2 3 3 2* 2 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

6 CLARKE, Paul 3 3 0 3 6.0 0.0 6.0

7 PIDCOCK, Chris 1 F 1 2* 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 STEAD, Paul R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 FEATHERSTONE, Tony 1 1 2 2 EX 0 6 6.0 0.0 6.0

3 FRANKLAND, John 1 1 EX 1 1 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

4 EVITTS, Paul 0 0 1* 0 1 1 6 3.0 1.0 4.0

5 PERKS, Dave 0 3 2 2 3 3 3 7 16.0 0.0 16.0

6 PROCTOR, John 0 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 STEVENSON, Mark 2 0 1* 0 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

8 COOPER, Derek 0 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 PAYNE, S FEATHERSTONE, T PERKS, D 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0WHITE, K 63.3

2 STEVENSON, M PIDCOCK, C PROCTOR, J 4.0 2.0 9.0 3.0CLARKE, P 66.1

3 McKINNA, C MALLETT, D EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 12.0 6.0PERKS, D 63.2

4 FEATHERBY, C FRANKLAND, J STEVENSON, M 5.0 1.0 17.0 7.0CLARKE, P 65.6

5 MALLETT, D FEATHERSTONE, T PROCTOR, J 5.0 1.0 22.0 8.0McKINNA, C 63.8

6 PAYNE, S FRANKLAND, J EVITTS, P 5.0 1.0 27.0 9.0WHITE, K 63.1

7 PERKS, D EVITTS, P CLARKE, P 3.0 3.0 30.0 12.0FEATHERBY, C 63.1

8 FEATHERSTONE, T STEVENSON, M PIDCOCK, C 3.0 3.0 33.0 15.0FPAYNE, S 63.9

9 PERKS, D MALLETT, D FRANKLAND, J 4.0 2.0 37.0 17.0F/ExcMcKINNA, C 63.7

10 WHITE, K PAYNE, S EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 40.0 20.0PERKS, D 63.1

11 FEATHERSTONE, T PIDCOCK, C COOPER, D 4.0 2.0 44.0 22.0FEATHERBY, C 63.8

12 WHITE, K FRANKLAND, J MALLETT, D 2.0 4.0 46.0 26.0PERKS, D 62.9

13 McKINNA, C EVITTS, P STEVENSON, M 5.0 1.0 51.0 27.0FEATHERBY, C 63.3

14 PIDCOCK, C PROCTOR, J FEATHERSTONE, T 5.0 1.0 56.0 28.0ExcPAYNE, S 64.5

15 McKINNA, C FRANKLAND, J FEATHERBY, C 2.0 4.0 58.0 32.0PERKS, D 63.3

16 MALLETT, D EVITTS, P FEATHERSTONE, T 5.0 1.0 63.0 33.0WHITE, K 64.5
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE STATION RD

LONG EATON MILTON KEYNES37.0 59.0 DATE: 13/04/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 PERKS, Dave 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 7 16.0 0.0 16.0

2 STEAD, Paul R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 FEATHERSTONE, Tony 1 2 0 R R 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

4 EVITTS, Paul 1 2 2 0 2 0 6 7.0 0.0 7.0

5 FRANKLAND, John F 0 1* 1* 1 1 6 4.0 2.0 6.0

6 PROCTOR, John 1 0 1* 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 STEVENSON, Mark 3 0 1 1* 0 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 WHITE, Keith 2* 0 1 3 1* 5 7.0 2.0 9.0

2 PAYNE, Steve 3 3 2 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

3 FEATHERBY, Craig 3 3 3 3 2* 5 14.0 1.0 15.0

4 MALLETT, Dennis 3 3 1* 2* 2 5 11.0 2.0 13.0

5 McKINNA, Charlie 2* EX 2 1 3 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 CLARKE, Paul 2 1 0 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 PIDCOCK, Chris F 2* 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 WHITE, K PERKS, D FRANKLAND, J 1.0 5.0 1.0 5.0FPAYNE, S 66.3

2 CLARKE, P PROCTOR, J PIDCOCK, C 4.0 2.0 5.0 7.0FSTEVENSON, M 68.9

3 McKINNA, C EVITTS, P FRANKLAND, J 1.0 5.0 6.0 12.0MALLETT, D 67.9

4 PIDCOCK, C FEATHERSTONE, T PROCTOR, J 1.0 5.0 7.0 17.0FEATHERBY, C 69.3

5 EVITTS, P FRANKLAND, J WHITE, K 3.0 3.0 10.0 20.0PAYNE, S 67.1

6 PERKS, D CLARKE, P STEVENSON, M 2.0 4.0 12.0 24.0FEATHERBY, C 67.9

7 FEATHERSTONE, T PROCTOR, J McKINNA, C 3.0 3.0 15.0 27.0F/ExcMALLETT, D 68.4

8 PAYNE, S STEVENSON, M PIDCOCK, C 4.0 2.0 19.0 29.0PERKS, D 67.5

9 EVITTS, P FRANKLAND, J CLARKE, P 3.0 3.0 22.0 32.0FEATHERBY, C 67.2

10 McKINNA, C MALLETT, D FEATHERSTONE, T 3.0 3.0 25.0 35.0PERKS, D 67.1

11 PERKS, D WHITE, K FEATHERSTONE, T 2.0 4.0 27.0 39.0EFPAYNE, S 66.7

12 PERKS, D McKINNA, C EVITTS, P 2.0 4.0 29.0 43.0FEATHERBY, C 66.2

13 MALLETT, D FRANKLAND, J FEATHERSTONE, T 1.0 5.0 30.0 48.0RetWHITE, K 67.5

14 EVITTS, P STEVENSON, M CLARKE, P 3.0 3.0 33.0 51.0PAYNE, S 67.7

15 FEATHERBY, C FRANKLAND, J STEVENSON, M 1.0 5.0 34.0 56.0McKINNA, C 68.3

16 MALLETT, D WHITE, K EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 37.0 59.0PERKS, D 67.9
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DAT 20/04/1983

COMPETITION: WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING ROUND

VENUE: STATION RD

RAINED OFF

This World Championship qualifying round could only produce a raining champion as the heavens opened to 
comprehensively submerge Station Road. The meeting will be restaged this Wednesday, April 27.  Ian James - Speedway 
Star



COMPETITION EASTERN EXPRESS TROPHYVENUE EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO

PETERBOROUGH LONG EATON65.0 31.0 DATE: 22/04/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 ALLEN, Dave 2* 2* 2* 3 3 5 12.0 3.0 15.0

2 BUCK, Andy 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

3 PULLEN, Ashley 3 3 3 2* 2* 5 13.0 2.0 15.0

4 SPINKS, Mike 0 0 2* 0 0 5 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 BARNEY, Ian 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

6 COTTON, Neil 2* 0 1 2* 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

7 WATSON, Dale 3 0 0 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 PERKS, Dave 1 2 2 2 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

2 FRANKLAND, John 0 1* 1* 1* 4 3.0 3.0 6.0

3 BROADBELT, Eric 2 0 1 2 R 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 EVITTS, Paul 1* 2 0 1 1* 5 5.0 2.0 7.0

5 FEATHERSTONE, Tony 2 F 1 1* 1 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

6 PROCTOR, John F 1 0 0 0 5 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 STEVENSON, Mark 1 1* 2 1 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 ALLEN, D PERKS, D FRANKLAND, J 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0BUCK, A 69.1

2 COTTON, N STEVENSON, M PROCTOR, J 5.0 1.0 10.0 2.0FWATSON, D 71.4

3 FEATHERSTONE, T EVITTS, P SPINKS, M 3.0 3.0 13.0 5.0BARNEY, I 71.0

4 BROADBELT, E STEVENSON, M COTTON, N 3.0 3.0 16.0 8.0PULLEN, A 72.2

5 PERKS, D FRANKLAND, J SPINKS, M 3.0 3.0 19.0 11.0BARNEY, I 69.9

6 ALLEN, D PROCTOR, J BROADBELT, E 5.0 1.0 24.0 12.0BUCK, A 71.1

7 EVITTS, P COTTON, N FEATHERSTONE, T 4.0 2.0 28.0 14.0FPULLEN, A 71.2

8 STEVENSON, M FRANKLAND, J WATSON, D 3.0 3.0 31.0 17.0BUCK, A 72.9

9 SPINKS, M BROADBELT, E PROCTOR, J 5.0 1.0 36.0 18.0BARNEY, I 75.0

10 ALLEN, D FEATHERSTONE, T EVITTS, P 5.0 1.0 41.0 19.0BUCK, A 72.5

11 PERKS, D FRANKLAND, J WATSON, D 3.0 3.0 44.0 22.0PULLEN, A 72.4

12 BROADBELT, E FEATHERSTONE, T SPINKS, M 3.0 3.0 47.0 25.0ALLEN, D 71.2

13 PULLEN, A EVITTS, P PROCTOR, J 5.0 1.0 52.0 26.0BARNEY, I 70.3

14 COTTON, N STEVENSON, M PROCTOR, J 5.0 1.0 57.0 27.0BUCK, A 72.8

15 PULLEN, A FEATHERSTONE, T BROADBELT, E 5.0 1.0 62.0 28.0RetBARNEY, I 70.0

16 PERKS, D EVITTS, P SPINKS, M 3.0 3.0 65.0 31.0ALLEN, D 71.1
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DAT 27/04/1983

COMPETITION: WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING ROUND

VENUE: STATION RD

NOT APPLICABLE

SIXTEENTH PLACE RUN-OFF AT SADDLEBOW [RE-RUN] HUNT, SMITH [F], HIBBS [M]  68.2

67.91  RICHARDSON, Co TURNER, Chris BROADBELT, Eric SAGE, Alan

67.52  GAGEN, David COOK, Colin BALDWIN, Carl HOLLINGWORTH,

67.63  HIBBS, Andy OWEN, Joe HAGON, Martin PERKS, Dave

67.64  FEATHERBY, Crai ALLEN, Dave McKINNA, Kenny EVITTS, Paul

67.45  OWEN, Joe GAGEN, David EVITTS, Paul BROADBELT, Eric

66.96  ALLEN, Dave BALDWIN, Carl SAGE, Alan HAGON, Martin

67.77  TURNER, Chris PERKS, Dave HOLLINGWORTH, McKINNA, Kenny

67.48  HIBBS, Andy RICHARDSON, Col FEATHERBY, Crai COOK, Colin

67.59  BALDWIN, Carl FEATHERBY, Crai PERKS, Dave BROADBELT, Eric

67.410  GAGEN, David McKINNA, Kenny HIBBS, Andy SAGE, Alan

67.611  OWEN, Joe ALLEN, Dave COOK, Colin TURNER, Chris

67.912  RICHARDSON, Co EVITTS, Paul HOLLINGWORTH, HAGON, Martin

Ret 67.413  ALLEN, Dave HIBBS, Andy BROADBELT, Eric HOLLINGWORTH,

67.414  COOK, Colin PERKS, Dave EVITTS, Paul SAGE, Alan

67.615  GAGEN, David FEATHERBY, Crai TURNER, Chris HAGON, Martin

F/Exc 67.516 Re-Run  RICHARDSON, Co OWEN, Joe BALDWIN, Carl McKINNA, Kenny

68.217  COOK, Colin BROADBELT, Eric FRANKLAND, John HAGON, Martin

Ret 67.418  FEATHERBY, Crai OWEN, Joe STEVENSON, Mar SAGE, Alan

67.419  HIBBS, Andy BALDWIN, Carl EVITTS, Paul TURNER, Chris

67.620  RICHARDSON, Co GAGEN, David ALLEN, Dave PERKS, Dave

67.921  RUN-OFF FOR 3rd PLACEOWEN, Joe HIBBS, Andy

NR NAME OTHER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R PTS POSNR/O

1 BROADBELT, Eric 1 0 0 1 2 5 4.0 120EDINBURGH - ENGLAND

2 SAGE, Alan 0 1 0 0 R 5 1.0 150CRAYFORD - ENGLAND

3 TURNER, Chris 2 3 0 1 0 5 6.0 90EDINBURGH - ENGLAND

4 RICHARDSON, Colin 3 2 3 3 3 5 14.0 10KING'S LYNN - ENGLAND

5 GAGEN, David 3 2 3 3 2 5 13.0 20BOSTON - ENGLAND

6 BALDWIN, Carl 1 2 3 1 2 5 9.0 70MILDENHALL - ENGLAND

7 HOLLINGWORTH, Rob 0 1 1 R 4 2.0 140SCUNTHORPE - ENGLAND

8 COOK, Colin 2 0 1 3 3 5 9.0 80LEICESTER - ENGLAND

9 OWEN, Joe 2 3 3 2 2 5 12.0 33NEWCASTLE - ENGLAND

10 HAGON, Martin 1 0 0 0 0 5 1.0 160HACKNEY - ENGLAND

11 PERKS, Dave 0 2 1 2 0 5 5.0 100LONG EATON - ENGLAND

12 HIBBS, Andy 3 3 2 2 3 5 12.0 40CANTERBURY - ENGLAND

13 EVITTS, Paul 0 1 2 1 1 5 5.0 110LONG EATON - ENGLAND

14 ALLEN, Dave 2 3 2 3 1 5 11.0 50PETERBOROUGH - ENGLA

15 McKINNA, Kenny 1 0 2 EX 4 3.0 130BELLE VUE - SCOTLAND

16 FEATHERBY, Craig 3 1 2 2 3 5 11.0 60MILTON KEYNES - ENGLAN

17 FRANKLAND, John S/R 1 1 1.0 0LONG EATON - ENGLAND

18 STEVENSON, Mark S/R 1 1 1.0 0LONG EATON - ENGLAND



COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE COWLEY

OXFORD LONG EATON53.0 43.0 DATE: 28/04/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SPARSHOTT, Nigel 2 3 2 3 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

2 DRURY, Graham 1* 2* EX 0 2 5 5.0 2.0 7.0

3 CLARK, Ian 2* 3 3 EX 2* 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

4 SUMMERFIELD, Mark 0 1* 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

5 SMART, Kevin 3 2 3 2 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

6 CROCKETT, Steve 3 3 0 2* 1* 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

7 BOOTH, Keith 1 1 0 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 PERKS, Dave 3 3 3 2 3 2 6 16.0 0.0 16.0

2 FRANKLAND, John 0 0 2* 1* EX 5 3.0 2.0 5.0

3 BROADBELT, Eric 0 1 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

4 EVITTS, Paul 1* 1* 2 1 1 1* 6 7.0 3.0 10.0

5 FEATHERSTONE, Tony 2 2 3 1 1 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 PROCTOR, John 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 STEVENSON, Mark 2 1 1* 3 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 SPARSHOTT, N DRURY, G FRANKLAND, J 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0PERKS, D 62.8

2 STEVENSON, M BOOTH, K PROCTOR, J 4.0 2.0 7.0 5.0CROCKETT, S 65.2

3 FEATHERSTONE, T EVITTS, P SUMMERFIELD, M 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0SMART, K 66.0

4 CLARK, I STEVENSON, M FRANKLAND, J 5.0 1.0 15.0 9.0CROCKETT, S 64.3

5 SMART, K SUMMERFIELD, M FRANKLAND, J 3.0 3.0 18.0 12.0PERKS, D 63.4

6 DRURY, G BROADBELT, E PROCTOR, J 5.0 1.0 23.0 13.0SPARSHOTT, N 65.0

7 FEATHERSTONE, T EVITTS, P CROCKETT, S 3.0 3.0 26.0 16.0CLARK, I 65.0

8 FRANKLAND, J BOOTH, K DRURY, G 1.0 5.0 27.0 21.0ExcPERKS, D 64.2

9 EVITTS, P STEVENSON, M SUMMERFIELD, M 3.0 3.0 30.0 24.0SMART, K 63.7

10 SPARSHOTT, N EVITTS, P DRURY, G 2.0 4.0 32.0 28.0FEATHERSTONE, T 66.0

11 PERKS, D FRANKLAND, J BOOTH, K 3.0 3.0 35.0 31.0CLARK, I 64.9

12 CROCKETT, S FEATHERSTONE, T BROADBELT, E 5.0 1.0 40.0 32.0SPARSHOTT, N 64.4

13 SMART, K EVITTS, P CLARK, I 2.0 4.0 42.0 36.0ExcPERKS, D 65.3

14 DRURY, G CROCKETT, S FRANKLAND, J 3.0 3.0 45.0 39.0ExcSTEVENSON, M 65.7

15 CLARK, I FEATHERSTONE, T PROCTOR, J 5.0 1.0 50.0 40.0SMART, K 65.2

16 PERKS, D EVITTS, P BOOTH, K 3.0 3.0 53.0 43.0SPARSHOTT, N 65.4
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE WEST ROW

MILDENHALL LONG EATON0.0 0.0 DATE: 01/05/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE ASHBY VILLE

SCUNTHORPE LONG EATON0.0 0.0 DATE: 02/05/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE STATION RD

LONG EATON RYE HOUSE47.0 49.0 DATE: 04/05/1983

Have you ever been to a speedway match where the result was announced as a draw, both teams assembled together for a shared lap of 
honour and then discovered a few minutes later the home side had lost?
A seventh ride for Long Eaton reserve John Frankland in Heat 15 was correctly if belatedly adjudicated to be illegal, his third place point was 
awarded to fourth place finisher Marvyn Cox who had pottered around on a sick motor and Rye House had won 49-47.
With Lng Eaton still without Paul Stead, Tony Featherstone now also out injured and Nicky Allott back but far from fit, a draw would not have 
been undeserved for the Invaders, particularly the gallent efforts of Frankland and Mark Stevenson. Additionally Dave Perks was 
handicapped mechanically, borrowing three bikes.
On the other hand falls and machine trouble cost Rye House an almost certain four points in the early stages and outstanding maximum man 
Bob Garrad, the impressive Cox plus potential packed Andrew Silver could claim they had contributed enough to warrant a Rockets victory.

Ian James - Speedway Star

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 PERKS, Dave 2 3 1* 1* 3 1* 6 11.0 3.0 14.0

2 STEAD, Paul R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 ALLOTT, Nicky 1* 1* 1* 3 3.0 3.0 6.0

4 EVITTS, Paul 2 2 1 0 3 2 6 10.0 0.0 10.0

5 BROADBELT, Eric 1* 1* 0 0 4 2.0 2.0 4.0

6 FRANKLAND, John 3 2 1 2 2 EX EX 7 10.0 0.0 10.0

7 STEVENSON, Mark 2* 2 2 1* 2 2 6 11.0 2.0 13.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 GARRAD, Bob 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 18.0 0.0 18.0

2 BRYENTON, Steven 0 0 R 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 NAYLOR, Steve 0 2 2* 1* 3 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

4 OTTEWELL, Cliff R F 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 COX, Marvyn 3 3 3 3 2 1 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

6 BOWEN, Kevin 0 F 2 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 SILVER, Andrew 1 3 0 1 1* 0 6 6.0 1.0 7.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 PERKS, D ALLOTT, N BRYENTON, S 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0GARRAD, B 65.1

2 STEVENSON, M SILVER, A BOWEN, K 5.0 1.0 8.0 4.0FRANKLAND, J 66.3

3 EVITTS, P BROADBELT, E OTTEWELL, C 3.0 3.0 11.0 7.0EFCOX, M 65.9

4 FRANKLAND, J ALLOTT, N NAYLOR, S 3.0 3.0 14.0 10.0F/RemSILVER, A 66.0

5 EVITTS, P BROADBELT, E BRYENTON, S 3.0 3.0 17.0 13.0GARRAD, B 65.5

6 NAYLOR, S FRANKLAND, J BOWEN, K 4.0 2.0 21.0 15.0FPERKS, D 66.8

7 FRANKLAND, J ALLOTT, N OTTEWELL, C 3.0 3.0 24.0 18.0FCOX, M 66.0

8 STEVENSON, M PERKS, D SILVER, A 3.0 3.0 27.0 21.0GARRAD, B 65.9

9 NAYLOR, S EVITTS, P BROADBELT, E 1.0 5.0 28.0 26.0COX, M 66.5

10 STEVENSON, M PERKS, D OTTEWELL, C 3.0 3.0 31.0 29.0COX, M 66.6

11 FRANKLAND, J STEVENSON, M BRYENTON, S 3.0 3.0 34.0 32.0RetGARRAD, B 65.7

12 COX, M NAYLOR, S EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 37.0 35.0PERKS, D 66.9

13 STEVENSON, M SILVER, A BROADBELT, E 2.0 4.0 39.0 39.0GARRAD, B 65.9

14 BOWEN, K SILVER, A FRANKLAND, J 3.0 3.0 42.0 42.0ExcEVITTS, P 68.0

15 STEVENSON, M COX, M FRANKLAND, J 2.0 4.0 44.0 46.0EF/ AWD DisNAYLOR, S 68.1

16 EVITTS, P PERKS, D SILVER, A 3.0 3.0 47.0 49.0GARRAD, B 66.4
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE STATION RD

LONG EATON EDINBURGH42.0 54.0 DATE: 11/05/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 EVITTS, Paul 1* 0 3 1 2 0 6 7.0 1.0 8.0

2 STEAD, Paul R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 ALLOTT, Nicky 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 PERKS, Dave 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 7 18.0 0.0 18.0

5 FEATHERSTONE, Tony 0 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

6 FRANKLAND, John 3 3 2 2 0 1* 2 7 13.0 1.0 14.0

7 STEVENSON, Mark R 2* 0 1 0 0 6 3.0 1.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 TROWNSON, Dave 3 2 3 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 SAUNDERS, Brett 0 1* 0 2* 3 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

3 LAMBERT, Roger 2 1 2 2 1 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

4 TURNER, Chris 1 1 1* 2* 1 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

5 FIORA, Mark 3 3 2 0 3 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

6 TAYLOR, Glyn 2 3 1* 0 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 COURTNEY, Sean 1* 1* 1 3 3.0 2.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 PERKS, D EVITTS, P SAUNDERS, B 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0TROWNSON, D 67.0

2 TAYLOR, G COURTNEY, S STEVENSON, M 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0EFFRANKLAND, J 67.2

3 PERKS, D TURNER, C FEATHERSTONE, T 2.0 4.0 8.0 10.0FIORA, M 66.8

4 LAMBERT, R COURTNEY, S ALLOTT, N 3.0 3.0 11.0 13.0FRANKLAND, J 66.9

5 TROWNSON, D SAUNDERS, B FEATHERSTONE, T 3.0 3.0 14.0 16.0PERKS, D 66.1

6 FRANKLAND, J LAMBERT, R EVITTS, P 2.0 4.0 16.0 20.0TAYLOR, G 66.4

7 FRANKLAND, J TURNER, C ALLOTT, N 2.0 4.0 18.0 24.0FIORA, M 67.1

8 STEVENSON, M COURTNEY, S SAUNDERS, B 5.0 1.0 23.0 25.0PERKS, D 66.9

9 LAMBERT, R TAYLOR, G FRANKLAND, J 3.0 3.0 26.0 28.0PERKS, D 66.5

10 FIORA, M TURNER, C STEVENSON, M 3.0 3.0 29.0 31.0EVITTS, P 67.5

11 SAUNDERS, B STEVENSON, M ALLOTT, N 1.0 5.0 30.0 36.0TROWNSON, D 67.7

12 LAMBERT, R EVITTS, P FIORA, M 4.0 2.0 34.0 38.0PERKS, D 66.9

13 TURNER, C FEATHERSTONE, T STEVENSON, M 1.0 5.0 35.0 43.0TROWNSON, D 67.4

14 EVITTS, P FRANKLAND, J TAYLOR, G 3.0 3.0 38.0 46.0SAUNDERS, B 67.5

15 FRANKLAND, J LAMBERT, R STEVENSON, M 2.0 4.0 40.0 50.0FIORA, M 67.2

16 PERKS, D TURNER, C EVITTS, P 2.0 4.0 42.0 54.0TROWNSON, D 67.5
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE STATION RD

LONG EATON CRAYFORD39.0 57.0 DATE: 18/05/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 EVITTS, Paul 1* 0 0 1* 2 0 6 4.0 2.0 6.0

2 STEAD, Paul R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 ALLOTT, Nicky 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 PERKS, Dave 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 7 18.0 0.0 18.0

5 PARROTT, Glen 1 1* 2 1 0 1 6 6.0 1.0 7.0

6 FRANKLAND, John 1 1 1 1* 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

7 STEVENSON, Mark R 1* 3 2 1 R 6 7.0 1.0 8.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 THOMAS, Barry 3 3 3 3 2 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 GALVIN, Andy 0 0 0 0 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 SAGE, Alan 2* 2 0 0 2* 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

4 BOSLEY, Paul EX 2* 2 2* 1* 5 7.0 3.0 10.0

5 MOGRIDGE, Alan 2 3 1* 3 3 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

6 TEAGER, Kevin 3 1* EX 1 3 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

7 BANKS, Trevor 2* 3 3 2 4 10.0 1.0 11.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 PERKS, D EVITTS, P GALVIN, A 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0THOMAS, B 67.5

2 BANKS, T FRANKLAND, J STEVENSON, M 1.0 5.0 4.0 8.0EFTEAGER, K 69.9

3 MOGRIDGE, A PARROTT, G BOSLEY, P 4.0 2.0 8.0 10.0F/Awd ExcPERKS, D

4 SAGE, A FRANKLAND, J ALLOTT, N 1.0 5.0 9.0 15.0BANKS, T 67.4

5 PERKS, D PARROTT, G GALVIN, A 3.0 3.0 12.0 18.0THOMAS, B 67.3

6 SAGE, A TEAGER, K EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 15.0 21.0PERKS, D 67.7

7 BOSLEY, P FRANKLAND, J ALLOTT, N 1.0 5.0 16.0 26.0MOGRIDGE, A 67.6

8 PARROTT, G STEVENSON, M GALVIN, A 3.0 3.0 19.0 29.0BANKS, T 67.9

9 BANKS, T PARROTT, G SAGE, A 4.0 2.0 23.0 31.0PERKS, D 67.2 ExcTEAGER, K

10 BOSLEY, P MOGRIDGE, A EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 26.0 34.0STEVENSON, M 67.4

11 STEVENSON, M TEAGER, K ALLOTT, N 2.0 4.0 28.0 38.0THOMAS, B 67.0

12 PERKS, D EVITTS, P SAGE, A 3.0 3.0 31.0 41.0MOGRIDGE, A 67.1

13 BOSLEY, P STEVENSON, M PARROTT, G 1.0 5.0 32.0 46.0THOMAS, B 67.6

14 EVITTS, P FRANKLAND, J GALVIN, A 3.0 3.0 35.0 49.0TEAGER, K 68.1

15 SAGE, A PARROTT, G STEVENSON, M 1.0 5.0 36.0 54.0RetMOGRIDGE, A 67.4

16 THOMAS, B BOSLEY, P EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 39.0 57.0PERKS, D 66.9
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE STATION RD

LONG EATON BOSTON54.0 42.0 DATE: 25/05/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 EVITTS, Paul 2 2* 3 2* 2 1 6 12.0 2.0 14.0

2 STEAD, Paul R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 MOLYNEUX, Alan 0 R 3 3 3 R 6 9.0 0.0 9.0

4 PERKS, Dave F 3 3 2 R 3 6 11.0 0.0 11.0

5 PARROTT, Glen 0 1 0 1* 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

6 FRANKLAND, John 3 2 1 2 3 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

7 STEVENSON, Mark 2* 3 2* 2* 0 5 9.0 3.0 12.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 GAGEN, David 3 2 1 1 2 2 6 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 ALDERMAN, Phil 1 0 1 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 LOMAS, Steve 3 1 3 3 3 2 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

4 BURTON, Billy 2 2* 1 0 1* 0 6 6.0 2.0 8.0

5 WILSON, Guy 1* 3 0 1 1* 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

6 BLACKBURN, David 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 FRAMINGHAM, Peter 0 1 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 EVITTS, P ALDERMAN, P PERKS, D 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0FGAGEN, D 66.6

2 STEVENSON, M BLACKBURN, D FRAMINGHAM, P 5.0 1.0 7.0 5.0FRANKLAND, J 67.1

3 BURTON, B WILSON, G PARROTT, G 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0PERKS, D 65.5

4 FRANKLAND, J FRAMINGHAM, P MOLYNEUX, A 2.0 4.0 12.0 12.0LOMAS, S 66.4

5 GAGEN, D PARROTT, G ALDERMAN, P 4.0 2.0 16.0 14.0PERKS, D 66.5

6 EVITTS, P LOMAS, S BLACKBURN, D 5.0 1.0 21.0 15.0STEVENSON, M 67.0

7 BURTON, B FRANKLAND, J MOLYNEUX, A 1.0 5.0 22.0 20.0EFWILSON, G 67.2

8 STEVENSON, M ALDERMAN, P FRAMINGHAM, P 5.0 1.0 27.0 21.0EVITTS, P 67.5

9 PERKS, D GAGEN, D PARROTT, G 2.0 4.0 29.0 25.0LOMAS, S 66.7

10 EVITTS, P BURTON, B WILSON, G 5.0 1.0 34.0 26.0MOLYNEUX, A 66.7

11 STEVENSON, M GAGEN, D BURTON, B 5.0 1.0 39.0 27.0MOLYNEUX, A 67.0

12 EVITTS, P WILSON, G PERKS, D 2.0 4.0 41.0 31.0EFLOMAS, S 67.1

13 GAGEN, D BURTON, B STEVENSON, M 3.0 3.0 44.0 34.0MOLYNEUX, A 66.7

14 FRANKLAND, J PARROTT, G BLACKBURN, D 3.0 3.0 47.0 37.0LOMAS, S 67.7

15 LOMAS, S WILSON, G MOLYNEUX, A 3.0 3.0 50.0 40.0EFFRANKLAND, J 67.6

16 GAGEN, D EVITTS, P BURTON, B 4.0 2.0 54.0 42.0PERKS, D 66.9
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEGVENUE BERRINGTON LOUGH

BERWICK LONG EATON0.0 0.0 DATE: 28/05/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEGVENUE STATION RD

LONG EATON BERWICK25.0 29.0 DATE: 30/05/1983

Hampton arrived late and missed Heat 2

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: MATCH ABANDONED AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 STEAD, Paul R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 EVITTS, Paul 3 3 2 3 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

3 MOLYNEUX, Alan EX R 2 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

4 PARROTT, Glen 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

5 PERKS, Dave 1 3 3 3 7.0 0.0 7.0

6 FRANKLAND, John 2 1 0 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 STEVENSON, Mark 1* 0 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 CRIBB, Bruce 2 2 2 4.0 0.0 4.0

2 GRANT, Rob 0 1* 1 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 COLLINS, Brian 2* 1* 2 3 5.0 2.0 7.0

4 THORP, Paul EF 3 2 3.0 0.0 3.0

5 McDERMOTT, Steve 2 1 2 3.0 0.0 3.0

6 CAROLINE, Mick 3 2 1* 3 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 HAMPTON, Robin NS 3 3 2 6.0 0.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 CRIBB, B PERKS, D GRANT, R 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0EVITTS, P 66.8

2 FRANKLAND, J STEVENSON, M HAMPTON, R 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0NSCAROLINE, M 68.6

3 McDERMOTT, S PARROTT, G THORP, P 4.0 2.0 11.0 7.0EFPERKS, D 66.0

4 COLLINS, B FRANKLAND, J MOLYNEUX, A 1.0 5.0 12.0 12.0F/ExcHAMPTON, R 67.8

5 CRIBB, B GRANT, R PARROTT, G 3.0 3.0 15.0 15.0PERKS, D 65.9

6 CAROLINE, M COLLINS, B MOLYNEUX, A 3.0 3.0 18.0 18.0RetEVITTS, P 67.4

7 MOLYNEUX, A McDERMOTT, S FRANKLAND, J 2.0 4.0 20.0 22.0THORP, P 66.7

8 EVITTS, P GRANT, R STEVENSON, M 2.0 4.0 22.0 26.0HAMPTON, R 71.0

9 COLLINS, B CAROLINE, M PARROTT, G 3.0 3.0 25.0 29.0PERKS, D 70.2
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEGVENUE BERRINGTON LOUGH

BERWICK LONG EATON61.0 35.0 DATE: 05/06/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 CRIBB, Bruce 3 3 2 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 GRANT, Rob 2* 1 0 M 3 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

3 COLLINS, Brian 2 3 1* 1 T 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

4 THORP, Paul 0 3 2* 2* 2* 5 9.0 3.0 12.0

5 McDERMOTT, Steve 3 2* 3 3 2 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

6 CAROLINE, Mick 2* 1* EX 2 2* 0 6 7.0 3.0 10.0

7 HAMPTON, Robin 3 1 1* 3 5.0 1.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 STEAD, Paul 0 0 3 0 0 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

2 FRANKLAND, John 1 1 2* F 1 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 MOLYNEUX, Alan 3 EX 3 R 1 3 6 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 PERKS, Dave 2 2 3 2 1 1 6 11.0 0.0 11.0

5 STEVENSON, Mark 1* 1* 0 3 2.0 2.0 4.0

6 EVITTS, Paul 1 2 1 F 0 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 PARROTT, Glen 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 GRANT, R FRANKLAND, J STEAD, P 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0CRIBB, B 57.4

2 CAROLINE, M EVITTS, P PARROTT, G 5.0 1.0 10.0 2.0HAMPTON, R 59.2

3 PERKS, D STEVENSON, M THORP, P 3.0 3.0 13.0 5.0McDERMOTT, S 57.8

4 COLLINS, B CAROLINE, M PARROTT, G 3.0 3.0 16.0 8.0MOLYNEUX, A 57.6

5 McDERMOTT, S FRANKLAND, J STEAD, P 5.0 1.0 21.0 9.0THORP, P 58.2

6 EVITTS, P GRANT, R MOLYNEUX, A 4.0 2.0 25.0 11.0F/ExcCRIBB, B 57.6

7 PERKS, D STEVENSON, M CAROLINE, M 3.0 3.0 28.0 14.0RetCOLLINS, B 58.2

8 FRANKLAND, J HAMPTON, R GRANT, R 1.0 5.0 29.0 19.0MOLYNEUX, A 58.2

9 THORP, P EVITTS, P MOLYNEUX, A 5.0 1.0 34.0 20.0RetMcDERMOTT, S 59.0

10 CRIBB, B HAMPTON, R EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 37.0 23.0FPERKS, D 59.0 MGRANT, R

11 CAROLINE, M COLLINS, B FRANKLAND, J 3.0 3.0 40.0 26.0FSTEAD, P 60.6

12 THORP, P MOLYNEUX, A STEVENSON, M 5.0 1.0 45.0 27.0CRIBB, B 58.2

13 PERKS, D COLLINS, B STEAD, P 4.0 2.0 49.0 29.0McDERMOTT, S 58.2

14 CAROLINE, M FRANKLAND, J EVITTS, P 5.0 1.0 54.0 30.0GRANT, R 59.4

15 McDERMOTT, S PERKS, D CAROLINE, M 2.0 4.0 56.0 34.0MOLYNEUX, A 58.0 TCOLLINS, B

16 THORP, P PERKS, D STEAD, P 5.0 1.0 61.0 35.0CRIBB, B 58.4
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE ASHBY VILLE

SCUNTHORPE LONG EATON59.0 36.0 DATE: 06/06/1983

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 CRABTREE, Nigel 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 PARR, Julian 1 2* 3 1 2 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

3 FISHER, Andy 2* 2 2 2 2 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 PENDLEBURY, Craig 3 3 3 1 1 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

5 RICHARDSON, Derek 2* 2* 2* 0 EX 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

6 HOLLINGWORTH, Rob 2 3 0 1* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 GIBSON, Ian 1* 0 1* 3 2.0 2.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 STEAD, Paul 0 0 3 3 0 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

2 FRANKLAND, John 2 1 1 1* F 3 6 8.0 1.0 9.0

3 MOLYNEUX, Alan 1 R 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

4 PERKS, Dave 1 3 2 2 1 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

5 STEVENSON, Mark 0 0 0 3 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

6 EVITTS, Paul 3 1 1 2 0 2 6 9.0 0.0 9.0

7 PARROTT, Glen F F 0 R 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 FRANKLAND, J PARR, J STEAD, P 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0CRABTREE, N 67.1

2 HOLLINGWORTH, R GIBSON, I PARROTT, G 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0FEVITTS, P 68.1

3 RICHARDSON, D PERKS, D STEVENSON, M 5.0 1.0 12.0 6.0PENDLEBURY, C 68.8

4 FISHER, A MOLYNEUX, A PARROTT, G 5.0 1.0 17.0 7.0FHOLLINGWORTH, R 68.2

5 RICHARDSON, D FRANKLAND, J STEAD, P 5.0 1.0 22.0 8.0PENDLEBURY, C 68.5

6 PARR, J EVITTS, P MOLYNEUX, A 5.0 1.0 27.0 9.0EFCRABTREE, N 68.1

7 FISHER, A FRANKLAND, J HOLLINGWORTH, R 2.0 4.0 29.0 13.0PERKS, D 67.0

